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FROM STA 28+07.00 TO STA 28+36.00

FROM STA 28+79.00 TO STA 29+07.00
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TO BE REMOVED

LOCATIONS AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER*

*

*

*

EXISTING:
LEGEND

PAVEMENT MARKING

PAVEMENT (9" CONCRETE)

B-6.24 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL

SIDEWALK

WING WALL REMOVAL

HEAD WALL REMOVAL

5’ X 10’ CONCRETE BOX CULVERT REMOVAL

METAL BAR GRATE REMOVAL

PAVEMENT REMOVAL

HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2�"

13’
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FROM STA 28+07.00 TO STA 28+36.00

FROM STA 28+79.00 TO STA 29+07.00
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PROPOSED ROADWAY TYPICAL SECTION (RESURFACING)

FROM STA 28+51.92 TO STA 28+62.92
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HMA MIXTURE REQUIREMENTS

MIXTURE TYPE
PROGRAM (QMP)

QUALITY MANAGEMENT

4% @ 70 GYR

MIXTURE QUANTITIES IS 112 LBS/SQYD/IN.

THE UNIT WEIGHT USED TO CALCULATE ALL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE 

CONTROL SPECIFICATION THAT APPLIES TO THE HMA MIXTURE.

MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (QMP) IDENTIFIES THE PARTICULAR QUALITY

FOR USE OF RECYCLED MATERIALS SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS. QUALITY 

BE "PG 64-22" UNLESS MODIFIED BY DISTRICT ONE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

PG 76-22" AND FOR NON POLYMERIZED HMA THE "AC TYPE" SHALL

THE "AC TYPE" FOR POLYMERIZED HMA MIXES SHALL BE "SBS/SBR 

4% @ 70 GYR

HOT MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS, 8"

6" HMA BINDER IL-19 MM

4% @ 70 GYR

4% @ 70 GYR

AIR VOIDS @ NDES

SLOPES STEEPER THAN 4:1 AND GREATER THAN 5’ (TYP.)

SEE BENCHING DETAIL (D1 STANDARD BD-51) FOR

PROPOSED TYPICAL SECTIONS

K

L EXISTING SIDEWALK TO REMAIN

CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS 10’ x 5’

LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N70, 3/4" 

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS, 8" 

L
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~ EX (MILWAUKEE AVENUE)
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THERMO PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING

9

HEAD WALL

TOE WALL

WING WALL

P METAL BAR GRATE (MATCH EXISTING)

P

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER; B-6.24

PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION

(IL 9.5 MM)

SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70 

HOT-MIX ASPHALT 

PAVEMENT RESURFACING

4% @ 70 GYR

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N70, 2" 

G AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"

0
.9
:1

V

Q
Q

QC/QA

QC/QA

QC/QA

QC/QA

QC/QA

QC/QA

(IL 9.5 MM)

SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70 

HOT-MIX ASPHALT 

AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT

1’

(MM), N70, IL 9.5MM

LEVELING BINDER 
4% @ 70 GYR

12’

12’

13’

13’

13’ 7’-9’

7’

MIX D N70 (IL 9.5 MM)

2" HMA SURFACE COURSE,

QMP DESIGNATION: QUALITY CONTROL/QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA)

7.8’

R

R

R SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE C

S

SOD WITH TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE-6"

T

S

LONG SPAN GUARDRAIL OVER CULVERT, 12.5 FT.

R

5.8’20.1

HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 7 1/4"

(HMA BINDER, IL-19.0)

BASE COURSE 7�"

HOT-MIX ASPHALT, 

T EARTH EXCAVATION

U

SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B

POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (BEDDING)

V
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LT/RT

LOCATION SIDE

STATION TO STATION LT/RT (EACH)(EACH) (EACH)

TOTAL

(FOOT)

PAVEMENT SCHEDULE

GUARDRAIL SCHEDULE

(SQ YD)

FLARED

(SPECIAL)

TYPE 1

TERMINAL, 

BARRIER

TRAFFIC

LOCATION

TOSTATION STATION

TO

TOTAL

SIDE

APPLIED

DIRECT

MARKER -

TERMINAL

(SQ YD)

2 3/4"

REMOVAL,

SURFACE

ASPHALT

HOT-MIX

TO RT

LOCATION

STATION TO STATION

TOTAL

TO

PAVEMENT REMOVAL SCHEDULE

REMOVAL

PAVEMENT

(SQ YD)

SCHEDULES OF QUANTITIES

28+07.00 28+36.00

28+07.00 28+36.00

28+36.00 28+79.00

28+79.00 29+07.00

TO

TO

LOCATION

STATION TO STATION

TO

TO

TO

TO

EARTHWORK SCHEDULE

(CU YD)

EXCAVATION

EARTH 

(CU YD)

FOR SHRINKAGE

15% ADJUSTMENT

(CU YD)

WASTE(+) SHORTAGE(-)

EARTHWORK BALANCE

27+54.67 27+78.67

27+78.67 28+10.00

28+10.00 28+25.00

28+25.00 28+43.69

2.00

0.98

1.30 9.95

10

5.86

15.30

160

SPAN

12.5 FT

CULVERT,

OVER 

GUARDRAIL

LONG-SPAN

27+38.67 28+76.17

28+38.6727+88.67

28+26.17 28+88.67

TO

TO

1

TYPE 2

TERMINAL, 

BARRIER

TRAFFIC

1

1

1

1 1 2

N70, 2" 

MIX D, 

COURSE, 

SURFACE 

ASPHALT 

HOT-MIX 

N70, 3/4" 

METHOD), 

(MACHINE 

BINDER 

LEVELING 

 12"

IMPROVEMENT

SUBGRADE 

AGGREGATE 

 8" 

SHOULDERS,

ASPHALT

HOT-MIX

(SQ YD)(TON) (SQ YD)

IMPROVEMENT

SUBGRADE 

AGGREGATE 

(CU YD)

TO28+36.00 28+51.91

TO28+51.91 28+62.91

TO28+62.91 28+79.00

TO28+79.00 29+07.00

22.56

14.63

10.96

16.60

44.19 44.19

30.56

44.6944.69

13.58

3.85

2.90

2.93

3.72

77.78

37.5

37.5

28+43.69 TO 28+79.00

28+79.00 TO 29+07.00 6.87 0.69 5.26 1.07

TOTAL

7.66

20.00

9.83

13.00

104.64

0.77

7.52

7.49

9.39

4.19

-4.25

(CU YD)

EMBARKMENT

FILL 

162.01 16.20 123.94

10.46

(CU YD)

MATERIAL

UNSUITABLE

19.55

11.73

150.23

-1.63

-1.87

-1.78

9.02

(TON)

32 7 120 106 27

4.95

3.42

5.01

8.71

3.38

3.27

27+54.67 TO 27+78.67

27+78.67 TO 28+07.00 22.03

9.33

9.56

89

80.56

120

120

7 1/4"

COURSE,

BASE 

ASPHALT

HOT-MIX 

97.8880.05 -17.88

-26.29



RESIDENT TO RE-ESTABLISH MONUMENT (PAY ITEM REQUIRED. PERMANENT SURVEY MARKER, TYPE 1)
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29.01’

IN ASPHALT

MAG NAIL

CP 100

IN ASPHALT

MAG NAIL

CP 101

IN ASPHALT

MAG NAIL

CP 102

TIE POINTS CP #1 TIE POINTS CP #2

ALIGNMENT, TIES AND BENCHMARKS

ON SIDEWALK

CUT CROSS 

CP 1 

CP #1

CP #2

CONTROL POINT NO. 1

CONTROL POINT NO. 2

EX ROW

EX ROW

E
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MILWAUKEE AVE
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A
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0 40 80 120

SCALE IN FEET

11

BENCHMARK # 1496 (VILLAGE OF GURNEE)

: CROSS CUT ON SIDEWALK, STA. 25+40.84, 35.28’ RT,LOCATION

ELEV. : 664.221

: 1095120.246EASTING

: 2078128.371NORTHING

: NORTHEAST CORNER OF ILLINOIS RTE 132 AND FULLER ROAD NEXT TO STREET SIGNLOCATION

: 1093502.234EASTING

: 2079700.881NORTHING

TYPE OF MARKER: 3�" BRASS DISK SET ON TOP OF 8"X36" CONCRETE POST

ELEVATION NGVD 29 - 710.372

ELEVATION NGVD 88 - 709.94

: CROSS CUT ON NORTHERLY CORNER OF CONCRETE PAD OF ARMY TANK, STA. 29+18.61, 66.53’ RT,LOCATION

ELEV. : 662.948

: 1095316.363EASTING

: 2078452.853NORTHING

ON CONCRETE PAD

CROSS CUT 

CP 2
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PLAN AND PROFILE

EX PROFILE GRADE LINE

FULL DEPTH

PVMT TBR 

D/S INV EL 657.26

U/S INV EL 657.76, 

PR CULV

LEGEND:

0 20

SCALE IN FEET

40 60

PR PGL

D/S INV EL 657.26

U/S INV EL 657.76, 

CONC BOX CULV 10’x5’, 

(TO BE REM) PROP CAST-IN PLACE 

STA 28+57.42, EXIST SN 049-0613

STA. 28+07

BEGIN IMPROVEMENT

STA. 29+07

END IMPROVEMENT

LINE 4" SKIP-DASH YELLOW

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING

LINE 4" SOLID WHITE

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING

HOT MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS, 8"

AND 10’ X 5’ BOX CULVERT).

STRUCTURES (WINGWALLS, HEADWALLS

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING

PR PGL

AND FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL

REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE

E
L
 
6
6
4
.8

7

E
L
 
6
6
4
.7

9

+
3
6

+
7
9

S
T

A
 
2
8

+
3
6

S
T

A
 
2
8

+
7
9

1
2
’

1
3
’

12

10’x5’, SEE STRUCT DWGS

CONC BOX CULV

PR CAST-IN PLACE 

EX STRUCT TBR

 ~ EX (MILWAUKEE AVE)

 ~ EX 132

FLOW LINE

PLAN

SECTION A-A

A

A

LANDSCAPELANDSCAPE

TYPE A GUTTER

FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL

OVER CULVERT. 12 FT 6 IN SPAN

LONG SPAN GUARDRAIL 

TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) TANGENT

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, 

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2

FOR STRUCTURES

GRANULAR BACKFILL 

(SEE DETAIL 1)

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING GUTTER OUTLET

+
5
4
.6

7

+
7
8
.6

7

B-2

B-1

SOIL BORINGS

663.26 D/S

663.76 U/STOP EL.:

PR CULV

+
9
4

+
1
2

LEVELING BINDER, N70, 3/4"

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70, 2"

RESURFACING

HMA BASE COURSE 7 1/4"

HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70, 2"

FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL

(SEE STANDARD BD-03)

EXISTING GUTTER OUTLET

REMOVE AND REPLACE

6
"

1.5’ 1.5’

3
"

R.O.W

R.O.W

5
0
’

5
0
’

1L
 
13

2

MILWAUKEE AVE.

EARTH EXCAVATION

POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (BEDDING)

IMPROVEMENT

AGGREGATE SUBGRADE 

+
5
8
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$USER$

SCALE

CONTRACT NO. 62A58

F.A.U

Ph: 312-235-6783 

Chicago, IL 60606

111 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 3910

AES Services, Inc.
TOM

JA

04/03/2017

2015-004B LAKE 31SBI 172

AWM

           

           

500 FT

CLOSED

ROAD

1000  FT AHEAD

LOCAL TRAFFIC ONLY

           

      

      

      

           

           

      

           

      

     

1 2 3 4

7

5

8 9

10 11

12 13

14

           

      

           

      

6

LEGEND:

DETOUR ROUTE

WITH 2 FLASHING LIGHTS PER BARRICADE

TYPE III BARRICADES CONFORMING TO STD. 701901

NOTES:
ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE FURNISHED ERECTED AND MAINTAINED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

ALL SIGNS NOT ATTACHED TO BARRICADES SHALL BE POST MOUNTED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

1.

2.

3. LOCATIONS OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES MAY BE ADJUSTED BY THE ENGINEER.

4.

5. PLACEMENT AND SPACING OF SIGNS AND BARRICADES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TC-21

6.

OF TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROJECTION (SPECIAL)

ALL SIGNS, INCLUDING SIGN PANEL OVERLAYS SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT COST

THE COST OF SUPPLYING, ERECTION AND MAINTAINING BARRICADES, WARNING LIGHTS AND

AND SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

CONSTRUCTION. THE MANUAL FOR UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES. THE HIGHWAY STANDARDS 

TRAFFIC CONTROL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE 

ROAD WILL

BE CLOSED

FROM MMM ##

THRU MMM

5
.3

7
4

7
4

7
3

7
3
.7

11.216.9719.311.6

5.854"6.2

66"

M1-50-2424
M1-50-2424 M1-50-2424

R11-4-6030W20-2-4848W20-3-4848W20-3-4848
R11-3a-6030

M1-50-2424

R11-2-4830

M4-10L-4818
M4-10R-4818

M1-50-2424

1

4

5

3

MILWAUKEE

AVE

                      

           
MILWAUKEE

AVE

           

                      MILWAUKEE

AVE

           

MILWAUKEE

AVE

12

           
           

      

                 

15 16 17

           

END

DETOUR

M4-8A

11

11

7

11

7

9

11

7

13

13

18

19

M3-1-2412

M3-3-2412

19

19

CONSTRUCTION ZONE

20

6

6

19

DETOUR PLAN

4
8
"

13

6

11

19

3

12

1

500’

(TYP.)

19

19

19
19

3

19

19
19

19

19

19

19
19

19

20

20

3

2

11

18

16

15

18

18 7

17

18

PER STD. 701701

CLOSE LEFT TURN LANE

AHEAD

CLOSED

ROAD

AHEAD

DETOUR ROAD  CLOSED
TO

THRU  TRAFFIC

ROAD  CLOSED

ROAD

CLOSED

DETOUR DETOUR

ORTHN

OUTHS

30"x30"
R3-1

DETOUR

DETOUR

DETOUR DETOUR

30"x30"
R3-2

NOT USED

MILWAUKEE

AVE

DETOUR

M4-9-3024 M4-9-3024
M4-9-3024 M4-9-3024

M4-9-3024

66x48

9

9

8

8

3

9

ASSEMBLY AFTER CLOSURE.

TO START DATE OF FULL CLOSURE. REMOVE

TO BE FULLY CLOSED TWO (2) WEEKS PIOR

NEAR POINT OF CLOSURE OR WITHIN SECTION

ROAD TO BE CLOSED IN EACH DIRECTION 

ERECT SIGN ASSEMBLY (POST-MOUNTED) ON

NOTE:

7.

E. MILWAUKEE AV. & SIX FLAGS GREAT AMERICA

D. WASHINGTON ST. & MILWAUKEE AV.

C. O’PLAINE RD. & WASHINGTON ST.

B. IL RTE. 132 (GRAND AVE.) & O’PLAINE RD.

A. IL RTE. 132 (GRAND AVE.) & RIVERSIDE DR.

AND SHALL BE PAID UNDER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING.

FOLLOWING SIGNALIZED INTERSECTION WILL REQUIRE TIMING ADJUSTMENTS DURING DETOUR

8



27+76.20
27+97.13

28+40.73 28+56.24

29+07.00

17.6’ LT

29+07.00

17.6’ LT

28+77.43

30.3’ LT

28+77.42

STA. 28+07

BEGIN IMPROVEMENT
STA. 29+07

END IMPROVEMENT

39.40’ RT
38.50’ RT

39.10’ RT 38.40’ RT

LEGEND:

AND PAVEMENT REMOVAL

EXISTING STRUCTURE

T

INLET FILTERS/ INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION

TEMPORARY DITCH CHECK

PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER

TREE PROTECTION ZONE

TREE REMOVAL

EX. ROW

EX. ROW

I
L
 
1
3
2

EROSION CONTROL PLAN

NOTES:

EXISTING DITCH

14

 ~ EX (MILWAUKEE AVE)

PROTECTION ZONE BEFORE ANY WORK BEGINS OR ANY OTHER MATERIAL IS DELIVERED TO THE JOB SITE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ERECT TEMPORARY FENCE AROUND ALL TREES WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION AREA TO ESTABLISH A TREE6.

HEAVY DUTY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SHALL BE USED FOR COVERING SLOPES STEEPER THAN 3H:1V5.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SORROUND ANY NECESSARY EARTH STOCKPILES WITH PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER4.

AND/OR NRCS DETAILS FROM THE MOST RECENT VERSION OF THE ILLINOIS URBAN MANUAL.

RUNOFF FROM EXCAVATED AREAS SHALL LEAVE THE SITE THROUGH SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES SHOWN IN IDOT STD. 280001, 3.

DIRECT OR INDIRECT PUMPING OF SEDIMENT LADEN WATER INTO STORM WATER FACILITY WITHOUT FILTRATION IS PROHIBITED2.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL PERIMETER BARRIER PRIOR TO STRIPING OF VEGETATION1.

27+54.66

27+78.66

19.00’ RT

27+54.66

36.89’ RT

12.00’ RT

24.3’ RT

HEAVY DUTY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET/

28+71.71

31.3’ RT

28+69.07

34.8’ RT

28+63.74

36.90’ RT

EXISTING 36" CMP

STONE RIPRAP & FILTER FABRIC

CLASS A2

STONE RIPRAP,

CLASS A5

STONE RIPRAP,

SEEDING, CLASS 2A

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

T

SODDING WITH 6" TOPSOIL

SEEDING CLASS 2A

CONTROL BLANKET,

HEAVY DUTY EROSION 

SEEDING CLASS 2A

CONTROL BLANKET,

EROSION 

6 UNITS

TREE REMOVAL
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2015-004B LAKE 31SBI 172
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2015-004B LAKE 31SBI 172

AWM

654

656

658

660

662

664

666

652

668

654

656

658

660

662

664

666

652

668

25+00 25+50 26+50 27+00 27+50 28+00 28+50 29+00 29+50 30+0026+00

6
6
5
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9

6
6
4
.8

6

6
5
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6
5
8659

6606
6
1662

6
6
2

663

66
3

6
6
3

663

66
4

664

665

66
5

6
6
5

665

665

6" 6" 6"
6"

2"

EXISTING ~ MILWAUKEE AVE

1
3
’

1
2
’

EX ROW

EX ROW

15" CMP

36" CMP

PROPOSED RESURFACING

STA. 28+07

BEGIN IMPROVEMENT

STA. 29+07

END IMPROVEMENT

EX DITCH PROF LT

EX DITCH PROF RT

EXISTING DITCH

PROPOSED DITCH

LEGEND:

0 20

SCALE IN FEET

40 60

S
T

A
. 

2
8

+
5
7
.4

2

~
 

E
X
I
S

T
I
N

G
 

C
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L
V

E
R

T

AT MILWAUKEE AVE

EXISTING PROFILE 

E
X
. 

L
T
. 
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E
X
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R
T
. 
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10’x5’, SEE STR DWGS

CONC BOX CULV

PR CAST-IN PLACE 

D/S INV EL 657.26

U/S INV EL 657.76, 

PR CULV

BK FILL

PR POROUS GRAN 

EX STR TBR

PR DITCH LINE RT

PR DITCH LINE RT

15DRAINAGE AND UTILITY PLAN AND PROFILE

PROPOSED FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION

INV. 656.55

60" CMP

INV. 658.08

42" CONC. CULV.

663.26 D/S

663.76 U/STOP EL.:

PR CULV

5’H X 10’W

BOX CULV.

INV. 657.83

36" CMP

IMPROVEMENT

AGGREGATE SUBGRADE 
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172 2015-004B LAKE

SECTION C-C

DESIGN STRESSES

PLAN

c
l.

2
’’

Face

Back
Jt.

Const.

8

8

8 3

3 

2

3 

9
’-

9
"

f’c = 3,500 psi

fy = 60,000 psi

 

1

1

2

24’-1"

46’-0" Out to Out Headwalls

21’-11"

1’-0"

10
’-

0
"

6
"

6
"

~ Culvert

 

7
"

6’-0"

(Typ.)

8
’-

5
"

(T
y
p
.)

& PG

(Milwaukee Ave.)

~ F.A. Rte SBI 172

46’-0" Out to Out Headwalls

20’-11"23’-1"

1’
-
0
"

5
’-

0
"

1’
-
1"

|8’-0’’ cts.

3’’ } Drains

3
’-

0
"

9"

(Typ.)

5
’-

0
"

9
" (Typ.)

(T
y
p
.)

(T
y
p
.)

 
2

3
’-

6
"

cl.

2’’

8
8"

(Typ.)

Jt.

Const. 

10’-0"

c
l.

2
’’

2

6" 6"

7
’-

1"

Jt.

Const. 

2

NOTES

c
l.

2
’’

1

2

1

c
l.

3
’’

cl.

2’’

cl.

2’’

1’
-
0
"

1’
-
1"

10’-0"7" 7"

1

2

1

1

2

2

9"

 

cl.

2’’

cl.

2’’

1

necessary for 1�’’ min. cl.

Tilt hook of a bars if

Sta. 28+57.42

6
"

Jt.

Const. 

   4

   4

cl.

1�’’

C C

2"

cl.

cl.

2"

   3

8

2
"

c
l.

8

 
 

 
 

cl.

2"

cl.

2"

c
l.

2
"

4

9
’-

0
"

(T
y
p
.)

Face

Back

(T
y
p
.)

(T
y
p
.)

 

SHOWING TOEWALL SHOWING HEADWALL

1’-0"

9
’-

9
"

Elev. 657.26

1

8 3

1 1

2
’-

7
"

c
l.

2
’’

c
l.

2
’’

2

2

Jt.

Const. 

2

c
l.

2
’’

1

2

1

c
l.

3
’’

cl.

2’’

cl.

2’’

1

necessary for 1�’’ min. cl.

Tilt hook of a bars if

Jt.

Const. 
1 1

LONGITUDINAL SECTION

Elev. 657.76

~ F.A. Rte SBI 172 (Milwaukee Ave.) & PG

reinforcement details

See sheet 19 for
B

B

A

A

SECTION A-A

SECTION B-B

P
ip

e
 

C
u
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e
r
t

E
x
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t.
 
4
2
"
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c
a
l 

P
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e
 

C
u
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e
r
t

E
x
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t.
 
4
2
"
 
E
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c
a
l 

reinforcement details

See sheet 19 for

Exist. 36" CMP

STRUCTURE NO. 049-0613

CULVERT DETAILS I
18

1.

lengths per line.

Bars indicated thus 12 x 4-#5 etc. indicates 12 lines of bars with 4

Gr 60.  See Special Provisions.

Reinforcement bars shall conform to the requirements of ASTM A 706

of the barrel shall be poured monolithically with the wingwalls.

A distance of half the length of the wingwall but not less than six feet

2.

3.

LOADING  HL-93

d(E)

101-#4 v(E) bars at 5.5’’ cts. Each Wall

101-#4 v (E) bars at 5.5’’ cts. Each Wall

h(E) a (E)

a (E)

h(E) a (E)

a (E)

v(E)

v (E)

a (E)

a (E)h(E)

a (E)

a (E)h (E)

v(E)

h (E)

v (E)

h(E) a (E)

a (E)

a (E)

h (E) a (E)

v (E)

h (E)

v(E)
v(E)

h (E)

v (E)

Thru Headwall)

(See Section 

4-#6 h (E) bars

a
t 

12
"
 
c
ts
.

11
-
#

4
 
s
(E
) 

b
a
r
s

Top of Top Slab

45-#6 a (E)  bars at 12’’ cts.

Bottom of Top Slab

76-#7 a (E)  bars at 7’’ cts.

Top of Bottom Slab

79-#7 a (E)  bars at 7’’ cts.

Bottom of Bottom Slab

47-#6 a (E)  bars at 12’’ cts.
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-
#

4
 
d
(E
) 

b
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r
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a
t 
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’’
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.

barrel

h (E) below

h (E) 

  h (E) 

h (E) v (E)

h (E)

v (E)

h (E)

h (E)

h (E)

 

at 10" cts. (Back)

11-#8 h (E)  bars

at 10" cts. (Front)

9-#8  h (E)  bars
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) 

b
a
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a
t 

12
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c
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.

3
v (E)

(Each Corner)

1-#4 v(E) & v (E) bar1

3v (E)

h (E)

2h (E)

5
’-

0
"

7
’-

1"

1’
-
0
"

1’
-
1"

2
’-

7
"

   4

   4

cl.
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5
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"
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-
0
"
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-
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9
"

3
’-

0
"

Jt.

Const. 

9-#4 v (E) bars at 12" cts.2

9-#4 v (E) bars at 12" cts.3 12" cts.
11-#4 d (E) bars 
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-
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4
 
h
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) 

b
a
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a
t 

11
’ 
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.

8

a
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6
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b
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SECTION D-D

D

9’-0"

8’-5"

9
’-

9
"

W8x35
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